road, two (2) public parks and a privately-owned publicly accessible open space. The 
majority of the buildings are in a mid-rise form, ranging in height from six (6) to eight (8) 
storeys, with the exception of two taller buildings with heights of fifteen (15) storeys and 
twenty-four (24) storeys. Two hundred and five (205) affordable housing units were 
secured for a period of 99 years through the City's Open Door Affordable Housing 
Program, as well as an additional thirty-four units (34) as a CBC in-kind contribution for 
a total of 239 affordable units. The existing University would remain and operate on